
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for April 15-21, 2019 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between April 15-21, 2019 that pertain to hazardous
waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does
not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

F--RING SEAL GATE ABATEMENT PROJECT (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 140R1719Q0024 
DUE: 042419 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/8dd3c125ca6e4b1f665b60a67af36875 
NAICS: 562910. The information gathered from this market research is for planning purposes only and will assist the
Government in planning its acquisition strategy. Contractor must have knowledge of lead abatement regulations and
best practices. The intent of this notice is to determine the interest and availability of contractors that can provide
removal and proper disposal of lead paint and coal tar from two outlet tubes a year consisting of four cast-iron follower
gate pieces, four cast steel ring gate pieces, four cast steel assemblies consisting of two upper bonnet covers and one
bonnet base for each assembly. The follower gate weighs approximately 14,000 lbs, the ring gate weighs
approximately 24,000 lbs each, upper bonnet cover weighs approximately 400 lbs each, and the bonnet base weighs
approximately 5,600 lbs each. The pieces to be sandblasted will be disassembled and prepped for sandblasting with
protective covers installed before shipment by government labor. The items will be staged and loaded by government
forces directly onto the contractor's transport. Potential offerors having the capabilities necessary to meet the needs of
the described requirement are invited to provide a capabilities statement via email. RESPONSES ARE DUE NO LATER
THAN 5:00 PM PT ON WEDNESDAY, APRIL 24, 2019. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=8dd3c125ca6e4b1f665b60a67af36875 
Posted: Apr 17, 2019 4:26 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, Bureau of Reclamation, Grand Coulee, WA. 

ARCHITECT AND ENGINEERING (AE) SERVICES TO SUPPORT THE U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS (USACE), SOUTH
ATLANTIC DIVISION (SAD), MOBILE DISTRICT, ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION PROGRAM (COMBINE) 
SOL: W9127818R0094 
DUE: 051519 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA01/W9127818R0094/listing.html 
NAICS: 541330. THIS NOTICE CONSTITUTES A REQUEST FOR SUBMITTAL OF SF330 QUALIFICATIONS. The
Government intends to award approximately six contracts, including THREE OR MORE UNRESTRICTED AWARDS AND
THREE OR MORE SMALL BUSINESS AWARDS, NAICS code 541330. The total capacity of all awards will be $49M: $45M
Unrestricted Shared Capacity and $4M Small Business Set-Aside Shared Capacity for a term not to exceed three years.
If there are not three small businesses among the most highly qualified AE firms, the capacity set-aside for small
businesses will be shared amongst the most highly qualified unrestricted firms. Work under this contract will be
subject to satisfactory negotiation of individual firm-fixed-price task orders. Rates will be negotiated for each 12-month
period of the contract. To support the Mobile District's environmental restoration program for military, civil, and
federal agency missions, contractors will provide all products and services associated with complex hazardous, toxic,
and radioactive waste (HTRW) projects, including strategy development, plans, data gathering, analysis,
investigations, evaluations, studies, designs, remedial design, and regulatory support. The selected firms must have
the capability thru in-house staff or consultants to perform the required services. Stakeholders of the Environmental
Restoration Program include the U.S. Army, U.S. Air Force, U.S. Marine Corps, U.S. Navy, Defense Logistics Agency,
and other DoD components, as well as U.S. EPA and other non-DoD agencies. Interested AE firms or joint ventures
with the capabilities to perform this work are invited to submit one complete PDF copy on CD or DVD of their SF330
qualifications. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN NOON CT ON MAY 15, 2019. Submit any questions only via
the Bidder Inquiry Portal at http://www.projnet.org/projnet by noon on May 1. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9844e241c1c140141475a7a62a2b0610&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Apr 15, 2019 6:05 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, US Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Mobile, AL. 

GRANULAR ACTIVATED CARBON (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA500419QA022 
DUE: 051619 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/PAF/354CONS/FA500419QA022/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS REQUIREMENT IS SOLICITED AS A 100% TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code
562910, size standard $20.5M. Eielson AFB operates 6 Calgon Model 10 granular activated carbon vessels capable of
generating perfluorinated compound removal of approximately 55 million gallons plus (between six vessels) per
change-out at its Water Treatment Facility. The GAC System currently allows Eielson AFB to meet EPA and DoD
drinking water standards. The contractor shall provide all personnel, labor, equipment, supervision, and tools necessary
to comply with EPA, OSHA, Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation Drinking Water Standards, Alaska
Drinking Water regulations under section 18 AAC 80.200(b), and industry standards. Contractor will be responsible for
the supply of virgin and/or CMR Calgon F-400 and disposal and/or regeneration of the spent carbon media required for
proper PFC removal. Contractor shall assist in managing, coordinating and overseeing proper media loading into the
requested carbon vessels to ensure perfluorinated compounds are removed from the Eielson AFB drinking water
system. After media loading, the vessels must test bacteriologically (BacT) free and have low iron content (secondary
drinking water standard below 0.3 ppm). QUOTES ARE DUE NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM ALASKA STANDARD TIME ON
MAY 16, 2019. Notice to Offerors/Suppliers: Funds are not presently available for this effort. No award will be made
under this solicitation until funds are available. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=bea4f11852ad8e9e65180b839c73de58&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Apr 16, 2019 8:09 pm 

  1 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for April 15-21, 2019

https://fbo.gov/
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/8dd3c125ca6e4b1f665b60a67af36875
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=8dd3c125ca6e4b1f665b60a67af36875
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=8dd3c125ca6e4b1f665b60a67af36875
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=8dd3c125ca6e4b1f665b60a67af36875
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=8dd3c125ca6e4b1f665b60a67af36875
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA01/W9127818R0094/listing.html
http://www.projnet.org/projnet
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9844e241c1c140141475a7a62a2b0610&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9844e241c1c140141475a7a62a2b0610&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9844e241c1c140141475a7a62a2b0610&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9844e241c1c140141475a7a62a2b0610&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9844e241c1c140141475a7a62a2b0610&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/PAF/354CONS/FA500419QA022/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=bea4f11852ad8e9e65180b839c73de58&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=bea4f11852ad8e9e65180b839c73de58&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=bea4f11852ad8e9e65180b839c73de58&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=bea4f11852ad8e9e65180b839c73de58&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=bea4f11852ad8e9e65180b839c73de58&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Pacific Air Forces, 354 CONS, Eielson AFB, Alaska. 

F--INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE AND ENVIRONMENTAL SUPPORT SERVICES (COMBINE) 
SOL: 36C24819Q0344 
DUE: 052119 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/BPVAMC/VAMCCO80220/36C24819Q0344/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. THIS REQUEST FOR QUOTES IS SET ASIDE FOR REGISTERED SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED
SMALL BUSINESSES, NAICS code 541620, size standard $15M. Network Contracting Office 8 intends to award a
fixed-priced requirements contract to obtain Professional Industrial Hygienist and Enviromental services. All questions
regarding this RFQ must be emailed and received no later than 1:00 PM ET on May 3, 2019. The Independent Certified
Industrial Hygienist will be required to provide proposals for individual task orders in support of each
construction/demolition/renovation or maintenance project per contract, which may require emergency and
non-emergency response to a disturbance of regulated materials due to renovation and/or remodeling projects that
contain hazardous or regulated materials, such as asbestos-containing materials (ACM), lead-containing materials
(LCM), polychlorinated biphenyls-containing materials (PCBs), mercury-containing materials, and also applies to
employee exposure including but not limited to chemical, physical, ergonomic, and biological hazards. The VA
Professional Industrial Hygienist is independent of the A/E renovation/remodeling firm or outside contractor and is
hired separately by the VA. The contract's estimated effective date is from June 3, 2019, through June 2, 2020, with 4
option periods. The minimum guaranteed task order amount is $1,000. The total of individual task orders places
against this contract shall not exceed $200K per year and the total contract value shall not exceed $1M. QUOTES ARE
DUE BY 1:00 PM ET ON MAY 21, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c106991a3b9e99918304d9b8aa61714a&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Apr 19, 2019 4:29 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, VA Bay Pines Health Care System, Bay Pines, FL. 

ADVANCE NOTIFICATION OF UPCOMING SOLICITATION - BAYVIEW PARCEL 1 CLEANUP AND SITE PREP (PRESOL) 
SOL: AdvNtc_ByvwP1C-SP 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/LBNL/LB/AdvNtc_ByvwP1C-SP/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS FUTURE ACQUISITION WILL BE ISSUED AS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code
562910. Subcontractor shall perform all work for the Bayview Parcel 1 Cleanup project to include removal of the legacy
structures, site features, and potential residual environmental impacted soils from the footprint of the former Bevatron
Utilities Tunnel Demolition and in the potential mercury impacted area in accordance with the Subcontract SOW. This
presolicitation notice provides numerous draft documents as files attached to the FedBizOpps notice to provide
background information and help interested offerors prepare for the forthcoming solicitation (release date still
unspecified). 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4e2ed21822183f2fc3da5f0058037440&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Apr 19, 2019 10:09 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of Energy, Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory (DOE Contractor), Berkeley, CA. 

GULF COAST REGIONAL HAZARDOUS AND NON HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL (PRESOL) 
SOL: SP450019R0007 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/SP450019R0007/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. THIS ACQUISITION WILL BE SOLICITED AS A FULL AND OPEN PROCUREMENT. This presolicitation is
issued to notify interested parties the DLA Disposition Acquisitions Directorate anticipates issuing a solicitation for
Hazardous Waste Removal and Disposal for the Gulf States Regional contract to service DoD Installations in the states
of Alabama, Florida, Louisiana, Mississippi, Texas, and surrounding areas. The anticipated performance start date for
this IDIQ contract is August 1, 2019, and is for a 30-month base period and one 30-month option period, for a
possible 5-year contract. RELEASE OF THE SOLICITATION IS ANTICIPATED ON OR ABOUT APRIL 22, 2019. Monitor
FedBizOpps for updates. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f0a5af9a27ccf4edb835757f25b9c7e1&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Apr 16, 2019 2:33 pm 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, Battle Creek, MI. 

REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN AT THE GAINESVILLE JOB CORPS CENTER (PRESOL) 
SOL: 1630DC-19-Q-00028 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOL/ETA/OJC/1630DC-19-Q-00028/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The U.S. Department of Labor intends to seek the services of a qualified SERVICE-DISABLED
VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS to perform soil remediation services at the Gainesville Job Corps Center's facilities.
NAICS code 562910 applies, size standard $20.5M and/or 750 employees. The magnitude of this procurement is
between $100,000 and $250,000. The work involves construction services to address the impacts of metals, PCBs, and
PAHs that exceed Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) Soil Cleanup Target Levels on site soil in
accordance with the approved Remedial action Plan at the Gainesville Job Corps Center. The execution of the FDEP
Remedial Action Plan includes site demolition, placement of clean soil, soils compaction, site restoration, and
notifications and reporting to the FDEP. Oversight of the work and reporting will be provided by a Florida Licensed
Professional Engineer. THE SOLICITATION FOR THIS PROJECT WILL BE POSTED ON OR ABOUT MAY 2, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0f2421de6c9ad1dcfd337fb7ac003896&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Apr 17, 2019 4:59 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of Labor, Employment Training Administration, Office of Contracts Management (National),
Washington, DC. 

42--EPA/OLEM/OUST REMEDIATION OF LUST INDIAN COUNTRY (PRESOL) 
SOL: 68HERH19R0017 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/HQ/68HERH19R0017/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS PROCUREMENT WILL BE A COMPETITIVE 8(A) SET-ASIDE under NAICS code 562910
(Environmental Remediation Services), size standard $7.5M, for characterization/assessment and remediation of
leaking underground storage tanks (LUST) in Indian Country. EPA anticipates award of a fixed-rate IDIQ contract from
this solicitation. The contract period of performance shall be for a one-year base period with four one-year option
periods for a total contract performance period of five years. The Contractor receiving this award shall furnish the
necessary personnel, supplies, equipment, services, and facilities to perform the tasks and/or deliverables outlined in
the Performance Work Statement. The general task areas in the PWS consist of (1) conducting research/filing reviews;
(2) site characterization (assessment); and (3) LUSTs remediation. RELEASE OF THE SOLICITATION IS ANTICIPATED

  2 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for April 15-21, 2019

https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/BPVAMC/VAMCCO80220/36C24819Q0344/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c106991a3b9e99918304d9b8aa61714a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c106991a3b9e99918304d9b8aa61714a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c106991a3b9e99918304d9b8aa61714a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c106991a3b9e99918304d9b8aa61714a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c106991a3b9e99918304d9b8aa61714a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/LBNL/LB/AdvNtc_ByvwP1C-SP/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4e2ed21822183f2fc3da5f0058037440&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4e2ed21822183f2fc3da5f0058037440&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4e2ed21822183f2fc3da5f0058037440&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4e2ed21822183f2fc3da5f0058037440&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4e2ed21822183f2fc3da5f0058037440&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/SP450019R0007/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f0a5af9a27ccf4edb835757f25b9c7e1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f0a5af9a27ccf4edb835757f25b9c7e1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f0a5af9a27ccf4edb835757f25b9c7e1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f0a5af9a27ccf4edb835757f25b9c7e1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f0a5af9a27ccf4edb835757f25b9c7e1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOL/ETA/OJC/1630DC-19-Q-00028/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0f2421de6c9ad1dcfd337fb7ac003896&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0f2421de6c9ad1dcfd337fb7ac003896&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0f2421de6c9ad1dcfd337fb7ac003896&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0f2421de6c9ad1dcfd337fb7ac003896&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0f2421de6c9ad1dcfd337fb7ac003896&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/HQ/68HERH19R0017/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


ON OR ABOUT MAY 15, 2019, with responses due approximately 30 days thereafter. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e30eb76115785eed88a83e603c46aa8b&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Apr 16, 2019 3:36 pm 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Solutions, EPA/Headquarters, Washington, DC. 

R--BIOFUELS ASSESSMENT 
SOL: 68HE0M19Q0031 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/fe8ce1f247603cb02f437771b0afca59 
NAICS: 541990. U.S. EPA's National Vehicle and Fuel Emissions Laboratory intends to purchase an analysis of land-use
change around biorefineries attributable to biofuels and the Renewable Fuel Standard (RFS2) via award of a single
firm-fixed-price (FFP) contract to Northwestern University, which has already performed this work for the Corn
Growers Association and is the only source that has performed the specific work that must be used for this
requirement. This work is focused on deriving a robust statistical subsample from the 200+ biorefineries in the U.S. to
help select the roughly 10-20 that are representative of all biorefineries across the nation. That subset of biorefineries
will then be used for subsequent analysis. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=fe8ce1f247603cb02f437771b0afca59 
Posted: Apr 17, 2019 8:25 pm 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Air and Radiation, OAR/NVFEL Simplified Acquisition Contracting
Office, Ann Arbor, MI. 

  3 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for April 15-21, 2019

https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e30eb76115785eed88a83e603c46aa8b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e30eb76115785eed88a83e603c46aa8b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e30eb76115785eed88a83e603c46aa8b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e30eb76115785eed88a83e603c46aa8b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e30eb76115785eed88a83e603c46aa8b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/fe8ce1f247603cb02f437771b0afca59
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=fe8ce1f247603cb02f437771b0afca59
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=fe8ce1f247603cb02f437771b0afca59
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=fe8ce1f247603cb02f437771b0afca59
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=fe8ce1f247603cb02f437771b0afca59
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

